(University of Hawaii, US)

Experience:
Refer to "Board of Directors" on page 156

Abbreviations:

HCMC Ho Chi Minh City

MOF Ministry of Finance

REE Refrigeration Electrical Engineering Corporation

REE Land R.E.E Land Corporation

REE M&E R.E.E Mechanical & Electrical
Engineering Joint Stock Company

REE Property R.E.E Real Estate Co., Ltd.

Reetech R.E.E Electric Appliances Joint Stock Company

UEH University of Economics Ho Chi Minh City

ULIS Hanoi University of Languages
and International Studies

REE CORPORATION
Annual Report 2017160 REE CORPORATION

Annual Report 2017 161

Shareholders and Share Capital

As at 31 December 2017, the Company’s share capital is as follows:

•	 Charter Capital: 3,100,588,410,000 VND

•	 Number of Listed Shares: 310,058,841 shares

•	 Number of Outstanding Shares: 310,050,926 shares

•	 Number of Treasury Shares: 7,915 shares

•	 Par Value per Share: 10,000 VND

Charter Capital Increase During the 2013 – 2017 Period

Time of
Issue

Method of Issue Target
Charter Capital

before the Issue
Capital raised

from the Issue
Charter Capital

after the Issue

VND VND VND

19 Dec 2013 Conversion of REE-CB2012 -
Stage 1

Platinum Victory
Pte. Ltd.

2,446,433,850,000 190,430,000,000 2,636,863,850,000

29 Apr 2014 ESOP Share Issue Key Managers &
Employees

2,636,863,850,000 19,651,540,000 2,656,515,390,000

01 Dec 2014 Conversion of REE-CB2012 -
Stage 2

Platinum Victory
Pte. Ltd.

2,656,515,390,000 34,190,000,000 2,690,705,390,000

19 Dec 2015 Conversion of REE-CB2012 -
Last Stage

Platinum Victory
Pte. Ltd.

2,690,705,390,000 5,462,710,000 2,696,168,100,000

03 Jun 2016 FY 2015 Share Dividend Issue Existing
Shareholders

2,696,168,100,000 404,420,310,000 3,100,588,410,000

By Geography
1 March 2018 1 March 2017

Number of

shareholders
Number of shares %

Number of

shareholders
Number of shares %

Local 18,339  158,131,159 51.0 15,672  158,130,011 51.0

Individuals 18,187  132,139,661 42.6 15,528  132,273,136 42.7

Institutions 152  25,991,498 8.4 144  25,856,875 8.3

Foreign 555  151,927,682 49.0 571  151,928,830 49.0

Individuals 455  1,964,547 0.6 480  2,054,093 0.7

Institutions 100  149,963,135 48.4 91  149,874,737 48.3

Total 18,894  310,058,841 100.0 16,243  310,058,841 100.0

By Type
1 March 2018 1 March 2017

Number of

shareholders
Number of shares %